
1º Condutor
2º Condutor

Johannes Leonardus Maria Senders 40727
Kala Joanna Maria Senders 50744
Pedro Carvalho 1924
Romeu Martins 1966
Luís Cidade 1872
Valter Cardoso 6355
Tiago Reis 805
Paulo Fiúza 217
Daniel Silva 924
Gonçalo Magalhães 7564
César Sequeira 955
Filipa Sequeira 9657
Dinis Rogeira 1368
José Carlos Silva 594
Alexandre Cardoso 1157
Jaime Cortes 1068
Gonçalo Guerreiro 207
Pablo Moreno ITC/R-0103-ESP
Paulo Duarte 578
Ivo Santos 533
Mário Franco 218

Pedro Dias da Silva 2275

Nuno Matos 2027
Ricardo Claro 2028
Herlander Araújo 1434
Tiago Magalhães 1468
Rúben Jorge Rodrigues 500
Rui Jorge Moreira Paulo 499
Edgar Reis 1433
Fábio Ribeiro 2019
Marco Cardoso 4084
André Barras 755
Nuno Faria 2039
Joao Martins 2086
Richard Simon Timmerman 46096
Hendrik Willem van Geest 51501
Luis Carneiro 9446
Hugo Magalhães 221
Pedro Breyner 10553
Manuel Breyner 10610
Ricardo Oliveira 2228
Inês Oliveira
Filipe Cameirinha Ramos 1949
Jérémy Dubois 5478
Jorge Cardoso 1158
José Motaco 519
Sérgio Matos 1614
Sebastião Dominguez 1744
Filipe Lopes 497
Gonçalo Reis 209
José Rogeira 575
Paulo Marques 768
Tiago Guerreiro 9660
Carlos Paulino 9059
Vitor Figueiredo 971
Amílcar Damião 972
Nuno Madeira 9970
Nelson Ramos 9248
João Serra 9988
Rui Marques 3611
Tomás Lopes 534
Ivo Prieto 535
Paulo Rodrigues 498
Fausto Mota 233

A Comissão Organizadora 17/11/2025

Baja de Lagos
Campeonato Portugal de Todo-o-Terreno AM 48

21 a 23 de novembro de 2025
LISTA DE INSCRITOS

Nº Concorrente Lic Nº Lic Nº Viatura (marca/modelo) Nº PT

505 Johannes Leonardus Maria Senders 40727 FIAT FULLBACK PROTO 7920

Grupo Equipa Lic Nº CPTT

XT1 ORC / Oeste Racing Competition 1343

X506 Pedro Carvalho 1924 BRPCANAM MAVERICK X3 9141 T3

X508 South Racing Gmbh 38018 Can-Am Maverick R TT-25-785 T4

X511 Tiago Reis 805 MMP MMP T3 TT-25-698 T3 Team Transfradelos 1330

X512 Daniel Silva 924 TAURUS T3 MAX 10085 T3 Team Transfradelos 1330

X513 César Sequeira 955 MERCEDES BENZ 350 SLC COUPÉ 8647 T1

X517 Dinis Rogeira 1368 CAN-AM MAVERICK X3 10122 T4 767/PRKSPORT RALLY TEAM 574

X518 Alexandre Cardoso 1157 BOMBARDIER CANAM MAVERICK X3 8702 T3 MMSport 1762

X519 bp ULTIMATE AVENTURE TEAM 1596 POLARIS RZR PRO R TT-25-801 T4

X521 Paulo Duarte 578 CAN-AM MAVERICK X3 10121 T4 767/PRKSPORT RALLY TEAM 574

X525 Mário Franco 218 BRP-CAN AM MAVERICK X3 TT-23-295 T3

X527 Pedro Dias da Silva 2275 FORD RANGER PROTO 8504 T8 767/PRKSPORT RALLY TEAM 574

X528 Nuno Matos 2027 VOLKSWAGEN AMAROK PROTO 9570 T3

X530 Old Friends Rally Team 2362 POLARIS RZR PRO R 10223 T4 Old Friends Rally Team 2363

X531 RIO SECO RACING 530 CAN AM MAVERICK R TT-25-743 T4 RIO SECO RACING 3209

X538 Edgar Reis 1433 TAURUS T3 MAX 10036 T3 Team Transfradelos 1330

X541 Marco Cardoso 4084 BOMBARDIER-CANAM MAVERICK X3 8771 T3 MMSport 1762

X545 BENIMOTO RACING 2209 CAN-AM MAVERICK TT-24-610 T3 BENIMOTO RACING 2208

X549 Richard Simon Timmerman 46096 TOYOTA HILUX 9510 T8 ORC / Oeste Racing Competition 1343

X550 Luis Carneiro 9446 BRP-CANAM MAVERICK X3 TT-25-839 T3

X553 Pedro Breyner 10553 YAMAHA 1000R 8244 T3

X558 SANTAG RACING 235 POLARIS RZR PRO R 10344 T4 SANTAG RACING 2369

X560 BENIMOTO RACING 2209 CAN-AM MAVERICK R TT-25-800 T4 BENIMOTO RACING 2208

X562 Jorge Cardoso 1158 FORD RANGER 8571 T1 MMSport 1762

X564 RIO SECO RACING 530 BRP-CANAM Maverick R TT-25-803 T4 RIO SECO RACING 3209

X567 José Rogeira 575 FORD RANGER 9735 T1 767/PRKSPORT RALLY TEAM 574

X568 Tiago Guerreiro 9660 POLARIS PRO R 9835 T4

X573 Vitor Figueiredo 971 TOYOTA HILUX 8583 T1 PROLAMA COMPETICAO 2413

Nissan Navara Frontier 6297 T8

X577 Nuno Madeira 9970 BRP-CANAM MAVERICK X3 9045 T3

Total Inscritos: 33

X583 RIO SECO RACING 530 BRP-CAN AM MAVERICK R XRS TT-25-758 T4 RIO SECO RACING 3209

X581 RIO SECO RACING 530 CAN AM MAVERICK X3 9677 T4 RIO SECO RACING 3209

X579 João Serra 9988

X563 Sérgio Matos 1614 TOYOTA HILUX 9893 T1


